01-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 102657	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STRATAGENE Internal Address: 11011 N. TORREY PINES ROAD
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: City: LA JOLLA State: CA Zip: 92037 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Aviante of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TONYA CHAPPLE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$940.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
TONYA CHAPPLE Name of Person Signing Sig	inature 1-27-04 Date

01/30/200

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 900.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A Registered U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration <u>No.</u>	Registration No.
BASEACE BIG BLUE BLUESCRIPT EAGLE EYE EPICURIAN COLI FEATHERVOLT FLASH GIGAPACK IMMUNOZAP LAMBDA DASH LAMBDA DASH LAMBDA ZAP — NUCTRAP / PBLUESCRIPT PERFECT MATCH PICOFUGE PLASMID QUIK POLY(A) QUIK POSIBLOT PRIME-IT PRIMEERASE QUIKHYB ROBOCYCLER STRATACOOLER STRATACYTE AND DESIGN STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE AND DESIGN STRATAGENE STRATAGENE AND DESIGN STRATAGENE STRATALINKER STRATATIPS SURE TAGTEAM TOPP	1,778,796 1,748,005 1,507,647 1,782,517 1,507,648 1,778,797 1,719,708 1,538,706 1,667,253 1,684,960 1,685,891 1,508,695 1,715,136 1,817,631 1,817,631 1,684,223 1,778,694 1,725,354 1,7691,268 1,7691,268 1,777,563 1,829,282 1,775,382 1,777,563 1,829,282 1,548,990 1,662,138 1,859,367 1,859,368 1,541,056 1,543,137 1,569,375 1,778,798 1,778,799 1,778,799 1,724,834 1,748,004 1,816,544	06/29/93 01/26/93 10/11/88 07/20/93 10/11/88 06/29/93 09/29/92 05/16/89 03/03/92 05/15/92 05/12/92 10/18/88 09/15/92 06/29/93 10/20/92 06/29/93 04/20/93 09/08/92 06/22/93 04/20/93 07/25/89 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/94 10/25/89 10/20/92 01/26/93 01/18/94
FRANSPACK ZAP CDNA	1,746,669	01/19/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Stratagene, a California corporation (the "Debtor"), executed that certain Security Agreement-Trademarks dated as of <u>December 1, 1995</u>, (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which granted to Bank a security interest in certain Trademarks owned and registered by Debtor; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 1996 at Reel/Frame: 1426/0983, as amended on June 10, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1472/0247; and

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all of its rights under the Security Agreement, including without limitation all of its rights in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), and to reconvey to Debtor all of its rights in and to the Released Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Released Trademarks, reconveys to Debtor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks, and cancels the Security Agreement in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore transferred to any other person or entity any of the rights in and to the Released Trademarks which were granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

By:

Name: Lucille Arevalos

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

) ss.

County of OS Arrall S

)

Signature

On Jan 5, 2004, before me, State of California, personally appeared (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Y (Seal)

KANY J. HALL
Commission # 1978278
Notary Public - California
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2006

SCHEDULE A

Registered U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration $\underline{\text{No.}}$	Registration <u>No.</u>
BASEACE BIG BLUE BLUESCRIPT EAGLE EYE EPICURIAN COLI FEATHERVOLT FLASH GIGAPACK IMMUNOZAP LAMBDA DASH LAMBDA FIX LAMBDA ZAP— NUCTRAP PBLUESCRIPT PERFECT MATCH PICOFUGE PLASMID QUIK POLY(A) QUIK POSIBLOT PRIME-IT PRIMEERASE QUIKHYB ROBOCYCLER STRATACOOLER STRATACOOLER STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE STRATAGENE AND DESIGN STRATAGENE STRATAGENE AND DESIGN STRATATHERM STRATATIPS SURE TAGTEAM TOPP	1,778,796 1,748,005 1,507,647 1,507,648 1,778,797 1,719,708 1,538,706 1,667,253 1,684,960 1,685,891 1,508,695 1,715,136 1,817,631 1,684,223 1,778,354 1,725,354 1,725,354 1,765,608 1,715,382 1,777,563 1,777,563 1,829,282 1,777,563 1,859,368 1,715,382 1,777,563 1,859,368 1,777,563 1,859,368 1,777,563 1,548,990 1,662,138 1,548,990 1,543,137 1,569,375 1,778,799 1,778,799 1,724,834 1,748,004 1,816,544	06/29/93 01/26/93 10/11/88 07/20/93 10/11/88 06/29/93 09/29/92 05/16/89 03/03/92 05/05/92 05/12/92 10/18/88 09/15/92 01/25/94 04/28/92 06/29/93 10/20/92 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/94 05/23/89 10/25/94 05/23/89 10/25/94 05/23/89 10/25/94 05/23/89 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/93 06/29/93 01/26/93 01/18/94
TRANSPACK ZAP CDNA	1,746,669	01/19/93 05/29/90

Registered Foreign Trademarks

Country	Trademark	į	Registration
Germany Germany Germany Japan	GIGAPACK STRATAGENE & DESIGN ZAP GIGAPACK		1,163,949 1,153,084 1,161,073 2,465,896 2,243,453
Japan Japan Japan	LAMBDA ZAP STRATAGENE & DESIGN ZAP		2,243,453 2,454,899 2,527,488

1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0905